

72
NB

09.09.2021

CRR 1435 of 2012

Ct. No. 39

In the matter of:- Sainur Khan & Ors.

...petitioners

Mr. Sourat Nandy
...for the petitioners.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that this is a very old matter and he requires fresh instructions from his clients.

On his prayer, let this matter appear as a 'Contested Application' after a week.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)