

81  
NB

16.11.2021

**CRR 1435 of 2012**

Ct. No. 39

In the matter of:- Sainur Khan & Ors.

...petitioners

No one appears on behalf of the petitioners when the matter is called on for hearing. No accommodation is sought.

Let the hearing of the case be adjourned for the day.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**