

27.07.2023
105
cm

CRR 1435 of 2012

In the matter of : Sainul Khan & Ors.

.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumik Ganguly
Ms. Chandana Chakraborty

.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose

... for the State.

The learned Registrar Judicial Service is directed to call for lower court records in connection with in Criminal Appeal No. 21 of 2010 in Sessions Trial No. 06(7) of 2007 arising out of Sessions Case No. 13(3) of 2007 from the learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura.

Let the matter be fixed on 6th September, 2023.

Copy of this order be sent to the Department as well as learned Registrar Judicial Service for due compliance.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)