

08.09.2023
Item No. 122
BR

CRR 1435 of 2012

In re : Sainur Khan and Ors.
.... Petitioners
Mr. Soumik Ganguli,
Mr. Supriyo Shasmal
... for the petitioner

Mr. N.P.Agarwal,
Mr. Pratick Bose
.... For the State

Lower Court Record has been received.

Let the matter be fixed on 21st
September,2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay , J.)