

21.09.2023
19
cm

CRR 1435 of 2012

In the matter of : Sainul Khan & Ors.
.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sourat Nandy
.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala
Mr. Pratick Bose
... for the State.

Mr. Nandy, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that his senior Mr. Soumik Ganguly, learned advocate will get the hearing of the case and he is not present before the Court. He seeks for an adjournment on the ground of his senior.

Let the matter be fixed on 11th October, 2023.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)