

**CRR 1435 of 2012**

In re : Sainur Khan & Ors.

..... petitioners

Mr. Avishek Sinha

...for the petitioners

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

...for the State

The learned advocate for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no.1 has died.

The learned advocate for the State has filed a status report with regard to the petitioner no.1 to the concerned Police Station as to whether he is still alive or not.

The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks copy of the evidence as recorded in the lower court records.

The Department is directed to serve the copy of the evidence of the witnesses to the learned advocate for the petitioner at his own cost.

Let the matter be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**

