

18.11.2023

1

cm

CRR 1435 of 2012

In the matter of: Sainur Khan & Ors.

.... petitioners.

Ms. Chandana Chakraborty

.... for the petitioners.

The report filed by the Assistant Registrar-XII stated that the evidence of the witnesses are not available in the case record in criminal appeal No. 21 of 2010 from the Court of the learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura.

The learned Registrar Judicial Service is to intimate the concerned trial Court to transmit the copy of the evidence of the witnesses of this Court prior to the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be adjourned till 15th January, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, learned Registrar Judicial Service and the aforesaid concerned Court for strict compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

