

CRR 1435 of 2012

*In the matter of : **Sainur Khan & Ors.***

...Petitioners

Mr. Soumik Ganguli

Mr. Abhishek Sinha

...for the petitioners

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwal

Mr. Pratick Bose

...for the State

The learned advocate for the State has submitted a report forwarded by the OC Onda PS, District – Bankura dated 16.11.2023 along with a certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased Sainur Khan @ Saimur Ali Khan. It has been further stated that Sainur Khan and Saimur Ali Khan is one and identical person. The said report be kept on record.

Under such circumstances, the revisional application become infructuous against the present deceased Sainur Khan.

The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Bankura, in compliance with the earlier order passed by this Court has submitted copies of the evidence of the prosecution witnesses through the District Judge, Bankura on 16.12.2023. Department is directed to serve a copy of such depositions as aforesaid upon the learned advocate for the appellant as well as the State, prior to the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 19th March, 2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)