

19.03.2024  
63  
cm

CRR 1435 of 2012

In the matter of: Sainur Khan & Ors.

.... petitioners.

Mr. Avishek Sinha  
Ms. Pallavi Priiyadarshee

.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy, ld. P.P.  
Mr. Anand Keshari

... for the State.

The report filed by the Officer-in-Charge Onda Police Station, Bakura be kept on record.

The learned advocate for the petitioners have obtained a certified copy of the evidence. He is directed to serve copy of the revisional application upon the learned advocate for the State prior to the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be adjourned till 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**

