

15.07.2024
74
SR

CRR 1435 of 2012

In the matter of: Sainur Khan & Ors.
.... petitioners.

Mr. Avishek Sinha
Ms. Pallavi Priyadarshee
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Pratick Bose
.... for the State.

Heard-in-part.

Next date be fixed on 30th September, 2024 for further
hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)