

21.11.2025

Court No.33

Item.30

D/L

(Srimanta)

CRR/1435/2012

In the matter of: **Sainur Khan & Ors.**

.....petitioners.

Mr. Avishek Sinha

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Faria Hossain,
Mr. Anand Keshri

...for the State.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. Written notes to be filed on the next date by the Learned Advocates representing the respective parties.
3. Next date be fixed on 14th January, 2026.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)